

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/06/2025 12:33:08
PAGE: 1 of 8

POSTING NO: 366121 City Carrier
JobID: 95234411 CARRIER TECHNICIAN
SUCSESSEUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
92005 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 10/21/2013 02/11/2014
92021 NEEDHAM Dismount 03/12/2007 02/11/2014
92023 NEEDHAM Curbline 10/21/2013 02/11/2014
Motorized
92024 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 03/12/2007 02/11/2014
94053 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 11/04/2013 02/11/2014

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0921050
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222287 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6160471
ROUTES: 92005, 92021, 92023, 92024, 94053

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DIGIORGIO, P EMP ID: 2238 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 07/13/2024 Rank: 034

JobID: 95466220 CARRIER (CITY)
SUCSESSEUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
68049 WABAN Foot 02/24/2003 01/08/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0680120
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222277 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6160382
CMS Route(s): 68049

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FABRIZIO, J EMP ID: 6927 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 06/15/2024 Rank: 099

JobID: 95307545 CARRIER (CITY)
SUCSESSEUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
36010 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/29/2013 07/02/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0360340
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERT. REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223168 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6167535
CMS Route(s): 36010

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: REID, J EMP ID: 9883 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 06/29/2024 Rank: 068

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/06/2025 12:33:08
PAGE: 2 of 8

JobID: <u>95427773</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	26006	MATTAPAN	Dismount	02/28/2005	10/29/2020	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0260120
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221977 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6157073
CMS Route(s): 26006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WATSON-MIXON, R EMP ID: 0112 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 05/18/2024 Rank: 039

JobID: <u>71799194</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
		QUINCY				

WORK SCHEDULE: 0930-1800-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 27

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD Vehicle Certificate Required, 2 Ton License Required , RT 69871

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCGEE, J EMP ID: 2859 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 10/21/2023 Rank: 046

JobID: <u>95204127</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	32008	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011	
	32016	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011	
	32020	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011	
	32027	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011	
	32030	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0320230
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223457 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6171537
CMS Route(s): 32008, 32016, 32020, 32027, 32030
promaster license required

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: STIKEMAN, J EMP ID: 2448 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 12/16/2023 Rank: 113

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/06/2025 12:33:08
PAGE: 3 of 8

JobID: <u>95223151</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	76043	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/25/2013	06/25/2013	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0740910
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERT. REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221464 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6150701
CMS Route(s): 74043

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCDONALD, E EMP ID: 3918 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 08/27/2022 Rank: 030

JobID: <u>71451576</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	44060	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/19/2016	01/10/2017	
	44051	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/19/2016	01/10/2017	
	44050	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/19/2016	01/10/2017	
	44058	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/19/2016	01/10/2017	
	44057	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/19/2016	01/10/2017	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD/LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; ROUTES: 44060, 44051, 44050, 44058, 44057

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DALEY, D EMP ID: 1393 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 09/23/2023 Rank: 133

JobID: <u>71745952</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
		CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX				

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LHD AND RHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED CMS ROUTE(S): 44063

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95131404</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	45071		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0431310
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222439 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6162369
CMS Route(s): 45071

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCNEFF, S EMP ID: 0881 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 09/21/2024 Rank: 015

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/06/2025 12:33:08
PAGE: 4 of 8

JobID: <u>95319991</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	28010	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/09/2018	01/09/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 3520340
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223583 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241565
CMS Route(s): 28010

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GALDAMEZ, M EMP ID: 1520 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 06/01/2024 Rank: 115

JobID: <u>95360315</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	50066	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/16/2018	01/08/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 3510190
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222885 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6166308
CMS Route(s): 50066

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GUEVARA, M EMP ID: 2591 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 204

JobID: <u>95362636</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	45071		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	
	45077		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	
	45081		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	
	43002		Park and Loop	05/12/2008	09/01/2011	
	43020		Foot	05/12/2008	09/01/2011	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6222413
CMS Route(s): 43002;43020; 45081;45077;45071
LAST RI 3/2005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/06/2025 12:33:08
PAGE: 5 of 8

JobID: 71574169 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
REVERE CARRIER ANNEX

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Routes 7640, 7622, 7615, 7620, 7631
RHD and LHD vehicle certificate required.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95170422 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
51017 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 03/20/2024
51021 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 03/20/2024
51025 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 03/20/2024
51036 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 03/20/2024
51008 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 03/20/2024

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304673
CMS Route(s): 51008, 51036, 51025, 51021, 51017

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95224975 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
51004 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 03/20/2024
51037 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 03/20/2024
51041 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 03/20/2024
51034 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 03/20/2024
51047 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 03/20/2024

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: ROUTES: 5104, 5147, 5137,
5134, 5141

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/06/2025 12:33:08
PAGE: 6 of 8

JobID: <u>95193382</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCSESFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	48012	MALDEN	Foot	09/11/2017	11/14/2017	
	48031	MALDEN	Park and Loop	09/18/2017	11/14/2017	
	48034	MALDEN	Foot	09/11/2017	11/14/2017	
	48073	MALDEN	Foot	09/11/2017	11/14/2017	
	48022	MALDEN	Park and Loop	09/18/2017	11/14/2017	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0480490
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223941 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241742
Route(s): 48012, 48031, 48073, 48022,48034#

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BRASSEUR, K EMP ID: 3108 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 09/21/2024 Rank: 048

JobID: <u>95087342</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCSESFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	80021	STONEHAM	Park and Loop	04/23/2007	03/22/2011	
	80022	STONEHAM	Park and Loop	04/23/2007	03/22/2011	
	80023	STONEHAM	Park and Loop	04/23/2007	03/22/2011	
	80008	STONEHAM	Park and Loop	04/23/2007	03/22/2011	
	80012	STONEHAM	Park and Loop	04/23/2007	03/22/2011	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0800090
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225199 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242426
CMS Route(s): 80021, 80022, 80023, 80012, 80008

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SHERRY, P EMP ID: 9697 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 11/05/2022 Rank: 042

JobID: <u>95175067</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCSESFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	80028	STONEHAM	Park and Loop	04/23/2007	03/22/2011	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225891 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242699
CMS Route(s): 80028

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Macdonald, I EMP ID: 3195 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 05/14/2005 Rank: 022

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/06/2025 12:33:08
PAGE: 7 of 8

JobID: 95154880 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
08008 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/05/2005 05/23/2017
08015 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/05/2005 05/23/2017
08017 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/05/2005 05/23/2017
08026 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/05/2005 05/23/2017
14009 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/23/2012 05/23/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6425034
CMS Route(s): 08026, 08017, 08015, 08008, 14009

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BRAIMAH, A EMP ID: 3984 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 07/27/2024 Rank: 146

JobID: 95084643 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
25023 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2192021
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222267 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6160019
CMS Route(s): 25023

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95085268 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
19002 ROXBURY Park and Loop 04/30/2018 09/11/2018
19008 ROXBURY Park and Loop 04/30/2018 09/11/2018
19016 ROXBURY Park and Loop 04/30/2018 09/11/2018
19022 ROXBURY Park and Loop 04/30/2018 09/11/2018
19024 ROXBURY Park and Loop 04/30/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RI 1/2005
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224644
CMS Route(s): 19002, 19008, 19016, 19022, 19024

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BRADLEY, J EMP ID: 1007 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 09/07/2024 Rank: 126

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/06/2025 12:33:08
PAGE: 8 of 8

JobID: 95162170 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
25004 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018
25011 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018
25023 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018
25025 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018
25026 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2192015
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222263 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6159906
CMS Route(s): 25026, 25025, 25023, 25011, 25004

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95316983 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
25032 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225884 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242695
CMS Route(s): 25032
LAST RI 5/2006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ARRINGTON, W EMP ID: 9215 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 06/20/2020 Rank: 012

JobID: 95316147 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
90034 Park and Loop 01/10/2005 07/12/2011
90035 Park and Loop 05/06/2013 07/02/2013
90036 Park and Loop 05/06/2013 07/02/2013
90032 Park and Loop 10/23/2017 12/23/2017
90032 Park and Loop 10/23/2017 12/23/2017
90081 Dismount 03/29/2004 07/12/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0900030 RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6221872
NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6155563 CMS ROUTE(S): 90032,
90034, 90035, 90036, 90081- SOUTH WEYMOUTH

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Sullivan, K EMP ID: 0635 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 10/16/2004 Rank: 032
